CH \$40.00 779585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurora Diagnostics, LLC	
Street Address:	11025 RCA Center Dr # 300	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77958561	CAREDX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5614239295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 239-687-3480

Email: sakptomail@iplawpro.com
Correspondent Name: Cuenot, Forsythe & Kim, LLC
Address Line 1: 5425 Park Central court, suite 111

Address Line 2: Stanley A. Kim

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8261-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley A. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/STANLEY A. KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=8261-0011_Aurora - CAREDX Trademark Release 9-21-16_Executed#page1.tif source=8261-0011_Aurora - CAREDX Trademark Release 9-21-16_Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0210

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of September 21, 2016, is made by and among Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties ("Grantee"), in favor of Aurora Diagnostics, LLC (collectively the "Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated July 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 005334/0433-0439, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the trademarks listed in Schedule A of the Security Agreement (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reasons of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral) to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Grantee in and to the mark CAREDX, Application No. 77/958,561 listed in Schedule A (the "CAREDX Mark").

AND WHEREAS, the Grantee has no objection to releasing its continuing security interest in the CAREDX Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantee, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its continuing security interest in the CAREDX Mark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark and any and right, title and interest of the Grantee in the CAREDX Mark shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Grantee agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Grantee's security interest in the CAREDX Mark (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0211 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

as Grantee

Name: Eric Mile-

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 09/21/2016